09/180761

1-15-99

02-02-1999

Case Docket No. ____

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100954783 EET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
I Name of conveying parties:		
Matti UHARI; Tero KONTIOKARI; Jari AALTONEN; Sakari ALARANTA; and Pertti RANTALA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX		
2 Name and address of receiving party:		
Name: Leiras Oy Internal Address:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 415, FIN-20101 Turku, Finland Og//80,76/ Additiona, name(s) & address(es: attached? Yes No XX		
3 Nature of conveyance		
XX As::ignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: November 4, 1998; November 4, 1998; November 12, 1998; November 25, 1998; and November 25, 1998		
4 Title NEW USE OF XYLITOL AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION THEREFOR		
5 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this decument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A Patent Application No.(s B. Patent No.(s 09/180,761		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX		

01/20/1999 PVOLPE 00000036 09180761

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0368

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed:		
Name: ADDUCI, MASTRIANI & SCHAUMBERG, L.L.P. 1200 Seventeenth Street, N.W. Fift: Floor Washington, D.C. 20036		
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
3. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41		
XX Enclosed		
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
9. Deposit Account Nc.: <u>01-0305</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
10 In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>01-0305</u> .		
11 Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James C. Lydon		
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Atty. Docket No. <u>TUR-066</u>		
JCI./pw		

ADDUCI, MASTRIANI & SCHAUMBERG, L.L.P.

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

,	,	
	Docket	No. TUR-)66
U.S. ASSIC	GNMENT	
	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and med inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGN	
Leima	з Оу	
P.O.	s Oy Box 415	
	0101 Turku nd	
hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the rece	sipt of which is hereby acknowledged to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusion	, the andersigned ASSIGNOR
New use of xylitol	and pharmaceutical (ompositions
for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was exe	ecuted on even date herevith
*Flad on	Social No	
Adduci, Mastriani & Schaumb	, Serial No terg, L.L.P. is hereby authorized to	insert the series code. secial
number and/or filing date hereon,		
	nited States to be obtained thereof te or reissue applications thereof	
	ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may	
continuation divisional, substitu	eute all papers necessary in connection te or reissue applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may	and also to execute separate
reexamination, litigation, or other or any continuation, divisional or and to cooperate with the ASSIGN	ecute all papers necessary in connected legal proceeding which may be declar substitute thereof or Letters Patent of NEE in every way possible in obtaining, reexamination, litigation, or other	red concerning this application refissue patent issued thereof ag and producing evidence and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/the-r signature(s)
		November 4,199
(SIGNATURE)	Matti UHARI (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Tero KONTIOKARI (TYPE NAME)	November 4, 199 (DATE)
(Solitations)		November 12, 199
 	Jari AALTONEN	
/ (SIGNATURE) /	(TYPE NAME)	(LATE)
The same of the sa	Sakari ALARANTA	November 25,199
(SIGŅATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Pares home	Pertti RANTALA	November 25,199
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

RECORDED: 01/15/1999

Rev. :/94

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) & Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing

of the application, this section must be

completed:

(Signatures)

PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0370